

DISPATCH	CLASSIFICATION SECRET	PROCESSING	
		PROPOSED	ACTION
TO	Chief, Munich Operations Group	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	MARKED FOR INDEXING
INFO.	Chief of Station, Germany	<input type="checkbox"/>	NO INDEXING REQUIRED
FROM	Chief, SR, via Chief, WE	<input type="checkbox"/>	ONLY QUALIFIED HEADQUARTERS DESK CAN JUDGE INDEXING
SUBJECT	REDWOOD/LOIMPFOVM/ARDOOMA/1	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	ABSTRACT
		<input type="checkbox"/>	MICROFILM

ACTION REQUIRED - REFERENCES
 EGMA-56524, 25 October 1961

- In accordance with the request contained in the reference, Finance Division was asked to recheck the figures previously forwarded you in DIR 15790 (October 1961) regarding the balance in Subject's escrow account. Unfortunately, an error was found, but it is not in Subject's favor. The error was due to incorrect posting of a \$400 withdrawal which Subject made and which was T/A'd to Headquarters by [redacted] ARDOOMA/1 therefore owes KURARK \$400.
- Attached for Munich and [redacted] is a listing of all payments to and withdrawals from Subject's escrow account from its inception.
- We regret the error, which was machine-made and not a human error, in this case. We would appreciate your best effort to collect the \$400 from Subject. Please advise the results.

DECLASSIFIED AND RELEASED BY
 CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
 SOURCE METHOD EXEMPTION 3B2B
 NAZI WAR CRIMES DISCLOSURE ACT
 DATE 2006

Attachment:
 As stated, herewith

Distribution:
 Orig & 2 - Addressee w/att. H/W
 3 - [redacted] w/att. herewith
 2 - COS, Germany: w/att. herewith

DATE TYPED	DATE DISPATCHED
28 Nov 1961	12 DEC 1961

CROSS REFERENCE TO	DISPATCH SYMBOL AND NUMBER
	EGMA-11262
CLASSIFICATION	HEADQUARTERS FILE NUMBER
SECRET	
OFFICE	ORIGINATOR
SP/CI/R&D	2223
OFFICE SYMBOL	
C/SR/CI/R&D	
SR/307	1 Dec 61
FD/CAS	6 Dec 61
WE/3	6 Dec
RS/3	8 Dec 61

- 1 - SR w/att.
- 1 - WE/G/
- 2 - WE/3.
- 1 - Finance Div. w/att.
- 1 - SR/CI/R&D

SECRET

ATTACHMENT TO: EGMW-11262

FILE

AERONAUTICAL ENGINEER ACCOUNT

<u>DATE:</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION:</u>	<u>DEBIT</u>	<u>CREDIT</u>	<u>BALANCE</u>
1/19/53	Salary 7/1/50 - 12/31/52		600.00	600.00
2/11/53	Salary January 1953		100.00	700.00
3/19/53	Salary February 1953		100.00	800.00
4/13/53	Salary March 1953		100.00	900.00
5/12/53	Salary April 1953		100.00	1000.00
6/10/53	Salary May 1953		100.00	1100.00
7/10/53	Salary June 1953		100.00	1200.00
8/19/53	Salary July 1953		100.00	1300.00
9/16/53	Salary August 1953		100.00	1400.00
10/13/53	Salary September 1953		100.00	1500.00
11/ 3/53	Withdrawal - FRANKFURT T/A 3527	1428.57		71.43
11/19/53	Salary October 1953		100.00	171.43
12/15/53	Salary November 1953		100.00	271.43
2/ 2/54	Salary December 1953		100.00	371.43
2/19/54	Salary January 1954		100.00	471.43
3/25/54	Salary February 1954		100.00	571.43
4/15/54	Salary March 1954		100.00	671.43
5/20/54	Salary April 1954		100.00	771.43
6/14/54	Salary May 1954		100.00	871.43
7/19/54	Salary June 1954		100.00	971.43
7/23/54	Withdrawal for personal business per EGMW-11086	503.00		468.43
8/20/54	Salary July 1954		100.00	568.43
9/30/54	Salary August 1954		100.00	668.43
10/11/54	Balance of Withdrawal in request EGMW-11086	23.38		645.05

SECRET

SECRET

ANDORNA/1 NSGROW ACCOUNT (Continued)

<u>DATE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>DEBIT</u>	<u>CREDIT</u>	<u>BALANCE</u>
				645.05
10/22/54	Salary September 1954		100.00	745.05
12/ 7/54	Salary October 1954		100.00	845.05
1/ 5/55	Salary November 1954		100.00	945.05
2/ 3/55	Salary December 1954		100.00	1045.05
2/18/55	Salary January 1955		100.00	1145.05
3/22/55	Salary February 1955		100.00	1245.05
4/27/55	Salary March 1955		100.00	1345.05
5/26/55	Salary April 1955		100.00	1445.05
6/21/55	Salary May 1955		100.00	1545.05
7/14/55	Salary June 1955		100.00	1645.05
8/12/55	Salary July 1955		100.00	1745.05
9/15/55	Salary August 1955		100.00	1845.05
10/17/55	Salary September 1955		100.00	1945.05
11/ 9/55	Salary October 1955		100.00	2045.05
12/14/55	Salary November 1955		100.00	2145.05
1/17/56	Salary December 1955		100.00	2245.05
1/31/56	Withdrawal Per DIR 33485	300.00		1945.05
2/10/56	Salary January 1956		100.00	2045.05
3/20/56	Withdrawal Voucher #6-10436	1500.00		545.05
4/13/56	Salary February 1956		100.00	645.05
4/17/56	Withdrawal Per DIR 47201	300.00		345.05
5/11/56	Salary March 1956		100.00	445.05
5/31/56	Salary April 1956		200.00	645.05
5/31/56	Adjustment for Salary Increase Retroactive to 1 August 1955		800.00	1445.05

SECRET

SECRET

ANDROMA/1 ESCROW ACCOUNT (Continued)

<u>DATE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>DEBIT</u>	<u>CREDIT</u>	<u>BALANCE</u>
				1445.05
6/13/56	Salary May 1956		200.00	1645.05
7/11/56	Salary June 1956		200.00	1845.05
8/10/56	Salary July 1956		200.00	2045.05
9/13/56	Salary August 1956		200.00	2245.05
10/11/56	Salary September 1956		200.00	2445.05
11/11/56	Salary October 1956		200.00	2645.05
12/11/56	Withdrawal per EOMA-23335	1000.00		1645.05
12/13/56	Salary November 1956		200.00	1845.05
1/10/57	Salary December 1956		200.00	2045.05
2/12/57	Salary January 1957		200.00	2245.05
3/11/57	Salary February 1957		200.00	2445.05
4/12/57	Salary March 1957		200.00	2645.05
5/13/57	Salary April 1957		200.00	2845.05
6/14/57	Salary May 1957		200.00	3045.05
7/12/57	Salary June 1957		200.00	3245.05
8/16/57	Salary July 1957		200.00	3445.05
9/12/57	Salary August 1957		200.00	3645.05
10/ 8/57	Salary September 1957		200.00	3845.05
11/13/57	Salary October 1957		200.00	4045.05
12/11/57	Salary November 1957		200.00	4245.05
1/10/58	Salary December 1957		200.00	4445.05
2/13/58	Salary January 1958		200.00	4645.05
11/17/58	Salary February thru July 1958		1200.00	5845.05
2/11/59	Salary August 1958 thru Jan. 1959		1200.00	7045.05

SECRET

SECRET

ANDROMA/1 ESCROW ACCOUNT (Continued)

<u>DATE:</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION:</u>	<u>DEBIT</u>	<u>CREDIT</u>	<u>BALANCE</u>
				7045.05
2/ /59	Salary February 1959		200.00	7245.05
3/ /59	Salary March 1959		200.00	7445.05
4/ /59	Salary April 1959		200.00	7645.05
5/ /59	Salary May 1959		200.00	7845.05
6/ /59	Salary June 1959		200.00	8045.05
7/ /59	Salary July 1959		200.00	8245.05
8/ /59	Salary August 1959		200.00	8445.05
9/ /59	Salary September 1959		200.00	8645.05
12/ /59	Salary thru December 1959		600.00	9245.05
12/60	Salary 1 January thru December 1960		2400.00	11,645.05
10/61	Salary 1 January thru December 1961		2400.00	14,045.05
3/ 9/61	Withdrawal, Paris T/A 412	400.00		13,645.05
5/26/61	Withdrawal, Paris T/A 555	400.00		13,245.05
10/18/61	Withdrawal, Miami T/A 62-79	13,645.05		(- 400.00)

SECRET